
2024 Veins of Gold

Place Bib Name Age GunTime

Female

1. 110 Severson, Shauna 37 2:02:28

2. 124 Taylor, Gail 58 2:07:49

3. 27 Duley, Charity 41 2:08:46

4. 144 Hall, Madeline 27 2:09:10

5. 136 Wetzel, Kristin 36 2:16:17

6. 145 Copp, Zoe 22 2:19:22

7. 25 Davila, Brenda 55 2:21:18

8. 65 King, Natalie 40 2:23:26

9. 36 Frizzle, Kenzie 27 2:24:59

10. 71 Matthews, Alison 45 2:26:48

11. 98 Ricci, Heather 38 2:34:11

12. 115 Smith, Kristina 46 2:34:43

13. 133 Wallschlaeger, Cara 37 2:35:43

14. 38 Galloway, Lucy 44 2:39:29

15. 64 Kent, KC 31 2:41:39

16. 141 Zmuda, Maryann 29 2:43:20

17. 34 Fritzel, Kari 53 2:44:07

18. 106 Sandvik, Jennifer 55 2:44:46

19. 77 Moreno, Elizabeth 33 2:50:10

20. 12 Carlyle, Dakota 33 2:50:49

21. 75 Messmer, Erin 38 2:52:41

22. 26 de Schweinitz, Amy 44 2:53:05

23. 117 Snyder, Natalie 30 3:00:53

24. 81 Nelson, Susie 43 3:03:01

25. 94 Potter, Nikki 41 3:05:48

26. 70 Mannello, Julie 45 3:08:49

27. 132 Upton, Caitlin 30 3:12:37

28. 93 Percival, Kristine 45 3:15:12

29. 111 Skogstad, Amanda 34 3:25:20

30. 43 Halvorson, Carol 55 3:26:45

31. 11 Carlson, Valerie 35 3:28:05

32. 28 Embry, Elizabeth 31 3:28:14

33. 33 Frazier, Amanda 26 3:28:58

34. 63 Jen, Christy 41 3:31:54

35. 138 Wu, Alyssa 32 3:32:22

36. 30 Fiacco, Regina 33 3:41:56

37. 146 Davis, Shannon 39 3:43:02

38. 73 Melin, Devon 40 3:44:39

39. 76 Moore Smyth, Ava 17 3:46:33

40. 16 Chapoutot, Anne-Gaëlle 38 3:49:34

41. 102 Rosen, Yereth 65 3:52:05

42. 49 Heimerl, Tammy 45 3:53:42



43. 100 Robillard, Tracy 38 3:54:57

44. 119 Spencer, Margaret 70 3:55:14

45. 51 Hickel, Zoe 32 4:06:47

46. 67 Lauwers, Katie 29 4:06:47

47. 50 Hickel, Tori 30 4:06:47

48. 29 Ennis, Brigitte 60 4:14:52

49. 113 Slwooko, Elley 30 4:15:37

50. 85 Novobilski, Jen 49 4:23:00

51. 105 Ruggles, Colleen 36 4:28:52

52. 101 Rogers, Caitlin 39 4:36:00

53. 6 Baker, Ashley 39 4:38:58

54. 60 Huie, Laura 35 4:59:22

55. 148 Britnell, Mona 45 6:01:41

DNS 1 Abbott, Amy 42

DNS 10 Carlson, Danielle 33

DNS 37 Fuller, Jenna 31

DNS 57 Hostetler, Hannah 31

DNS 58 Hostetler, Kelly 64

DNS 62 Jack, Dana 41

DNS 68 Lopez, Beverly 33

DNS 74 Melvin, Katie 32

DNS 97 Reese, Justine 41

DNS 120 Stav, Astrid 25

DNS 127 Titcomb, Jasmine 29

DNS 129 Trainer, Lexi 33

DNS 131 Tuttle, Laura 36

DNS 139 York, M. 36

Male

1. 5 Arneson, Lars 34 1:42:33

2. 125 Taylor, Joshua 24 1:46:54

3. 134 Walsh, Jacob 26 1:49:56

4. 9 Brumbaugh, Kurtis 22 1:50:18

5. 46 Haywood, Beck 23 1:59:10

6. 52 Hinds, Peter 22 1:59:38

7. 84 Novakovich, Matthew 50 2:01:38

8. 142 Vander Lugt, Michael 52 2:05:59

9. 82 Nottingham, Derek 48 2:08:40

10. 114 Smith, Joshua 48 2:09:36

11. 2 Alonso, Alex 51 2:13:00

12. 69 Lynch, Larkin 27 2:13:23

13. 95 Rangel, Kevin 24 2:14:43

14. 20 Copp, Teigan 16 2:15:07

15. 61 Hunsberger, Colin 32 2:17:17

16. 42 Griffith, Barney 66 2:18:37



17. 55 Holmes, Jessie 42 2:20:01

18. 35 Fritzel, Troy 53 2:23:12

19. 15 Cazaux, Guillaume 32 2:28:50

20. 88 O’Melia, Sam 28 2:29:45

21. 13 Carlyle, Marshall 36 2:29:47

22. 48 Heil, Tanner 28 2:31:21

23. 143 slatonbarker, tony 57 2:31:51

24. 7 Basel, Paul 38 2:32:28

25. 18 Clark, Paul 47 2:34:17

26. 53 Hixon, Robert 36 2:36:08

27. 24 DASHOW, JASON 48 2:37:29

28. 121 Stocker, Greg 37 2:37:56

29. 47 Haywood, John 59 2:39:26

30. 147 Clark, John 59 2:46:02

31. 17 Clare, Ty 28 2:48:21

32. 96 Rearick, Alex 32 2:51:36

33. 40 Gilles, Steve 67 2:57:37

34. 104 Rucker, Joseph 42 2:58:37

35. 86 Olsen, Chris 28 3:03:31

36. 83 Novakovich, Joshua 23 3:04:26

37. 44 Hamilton, David 28 3:04:28

38. 140 Zellmer, Doug 49 3:06:59

39. 118 Southards, Rob 38 3:08:01

40. 91 Parker, Lucas 46 3:10:55

41. 21 Cotter, Caleb 33 3:12:26

42. 128 Trainer, Franklin 30 3:14:19

43. 99 Robillard, Kyle 38 3:16:43

44. 39 Garbe, Dylan 23 3:17:13

45. 116 Smith, Nathan 38 3:18:22

46. 22 Cronin, Timothy 39 3:28:14

47. 87 Ortiz, Zachary 36 3:31:49

48. 19 Conn, Mack 43 3:31:57

49. 23 Crowley, Dane 51 3:34:33

50. 31 Figgs, Benny 34 3:41:57

51. 72 McAnally, Patrick 37 3:45:59

52. 137 Whitfield, Michael 41 3:47:00

53. 122 Stones, Cam 32 3:47:37

54. 66 Lauwers, Dax 32 3:47:38

55. 112 Sleik, Jacob 30 3:57:18

56. 90 Parisek, Matthew 34 4:02:01

57. 45 Hansen, David 36 4:14:23

58. 8 Bautista, Nuqui 32 4:17:06

59. 89 Pagel, John 50 4:21:45

60. 103 Rubio-Savoie, Roman 42 4:27:00

61. 79 Morris, Jordan 38 4:47:01



62. 56 Holt, Cody 38 4:50:21

63. 80 Muth, Malachi 43 4:59:07

DNS 3 Amaral, Tristan 31

DNS 4 Anderson, Sterling 37

DNS 14 Carroll, Shannon 41

DNS 32 Fiske, Jake 28

DNS 41 Gilmore, Chester 51

DNS 54 Hodgson, Gunner 36

DNS 59 Hostetler, Les 61

DNS 78 Morris, David 40

DNS 107 Schmatjen, Joel 22

DNS 108 Schumacher, Gus 24

DNS 109 Seline, Matthew 20

DNS 123 Suddock, Rich 62

DNS 126 Taylor, Tyler 30

DNS 130 Turner, Mark 36

DNS 135 Wescott, Shayne 32



Age Groups

Pl. Bib Name Age GunTime

Female 20-29

Female

1. 144 Hall, Madeline 27 2:09:10

2. 145 Copp, Zoe 22 2:19:22

3. 36 Frizzle, Kenzie 27 2:24:59

4. 141 Zmuda, Maryann 29 2:43:20

5. 33 Frazier, Amanda 26 3:28:58

6. 67 Lauwers, Katie 29 4:06:47

DNS 120 Stav, Astrid 25

DNS 127 Titcomb, Jasmine 29

Female 30-39

Female

1. 110 Severson, Shauna 37 2:02:28

2. 136 Wetzel, Kristin 36 2:16:17

3. 98 Ricci, Heather 38 2:34:11

4. 133 Wallschlaeger, Cara 37 2:35:43

5. 64 Kent, KC 31 2:41:39

6. 77 Moreno, Elizabeth 33 2:50:10

7. 12 Carlyle, Dakota 33 2:50:49

8. 75 Messmer, Erin 38 2:52:41

9. 117 Snyder, Natalie 30 3:00:53

10. 132 Upton, Caitlin 30 3:12:37

11. 111 Skogstad, Amanda 34 3:25:20

12. 11 Carlson, Valerie 35 3:28:05

13. 28 Embry, Elizabeth 31 3:28:14

14. 138 Wu, Alyssa 32 3:32:22

15. 30 Fiacco, Regina 33 3:41:56

16. 146 Davis, Shannon 39 3:43:02

17. 16 Chapoutot, Anne-Gaëlle 38 3:49:34

18. 100 Robillard, Tracy 38 3:54:57

19. 51 Hickel, Zoe 32 4:06:47

20. 50 Hickel, Tori 30 4:06:47

21. 113 Slwooko, Elley 30 4:15:37

22. 105 Ruggles, Colleen 36 4:28:52

23. 101 Rogers, Caitlin 39 4:36:00

24. 6 Baker, Ashley 39 4:38:58

25. 60 Huie, Laura 35 4:59:22

DNS 10 Carlson, Danielle 33

DNS 37 Fuller, Jenna 31

DNS 57 Hostetler, Hannah 31

DNS 68 Lopez, Beverly 33

DNS 74 Melvin, Katie 32

DNS 129 Trainer, Lexi 33



DNS 131 Tuttle, Laura 36

DNS 139 York, M. 36

Female 40-49

Female

1. 27 Duley, Charity 41 2:08:46

2. 65 King, Natalie 40 2:23:26

3. 71 Matthews, Alison 45 2:26:48

4. 115 Smith, Kristina 46 2:34:43

5. 38 Galloway, Lucy 44 2:39:29

6. 26 de Schweinitz, Amy 44 2:53:05

7. 81 Nelson, Susie 43 3:03:01

8. 94 Potter, Nikki 41 3:05:48

9. 70 Mannello, Julie 45 3:08:49

10. 93 Percival, Kristine 45 3:15:12

11. 63 Jen, Christy 41 3:31:54

12. 73 Melin, Devon 40 3:44:39

13. 49 Heimerl, Tammy 45 3:53:42

14. 85 Novobilski, Jen 49 4:23:00

15. 148 Britnell, Mona 45 6:01:41

DNS 1 Abbott, Amy 42

DNS 62 Jack, Dana 41

DNS 97 Reese, Justine 41

Female 50-59

Female

1. 124 Taylor, Gail 58 2:07:49

2. 25 Davila, Brenda 55 2:21:18

3. 34 Fritzel, Kari 53 2:44:07

4. 106 Sandvik, Jennifer 55 2:44:46

5. 43 Halvorson, Carol 55 3:26:45

Female 60-69

Female

1. 102 Rosen, Yereth 65 3:52:05

2. 29 Ennis, Brigitte 60 4:14:52

DNS 58 Hostetler, Kelly 64

Female 70+

Female

1. 119 Spencer, Margaret 70 3:55:14

Female under 20

Female

1. 76 Moore Smyth, Ava 17 3:46:33

Male 20-29

Male

1. 125 Taylor, Joshua 24 1:46:54

2. 134 Walsh, Jacob 26 1:49:56

3. 9 Brumbaugh, Kurtis 22 1:50:18



4. 46 Haywood, Beck 23 1:59:10

5. 52 Hinds, Peter 22 1:59:38

6. 69 Lynch, Larkin 27 2:13:23

7. 95 Rangel, Kevin 24 2:14:43

8. 88 O’Melia, Sam 28 2:29:45

9. 48 Heil, Tanner 28 2:31:21

10. 17 Clare, Ty 28 2:48:21

11. 86 Olsen, Chris 28 3:03:31

12. 83 Novakovich, Joshua 23 3:04:26

13. 44 Hamilton, David 28 3:04:28

14. 39 Garbe, Dylan 23 3:17:13

DNS 32 Fiske, Jake 28

DNS 107 Schmatjen, Joel 22

DNS 108 Schumacher, Gus 24

DNS 109 Seline, Matthew 20

Male 30-39

Male

1. 5 Arneson, Lars 34 1:42:33

2. 61 Hunsberger, Colin 32 2:17:17

3. 15 Cazaux, Guillaume 32 2:28:50

4. 13 Carlyle, Marshall 36 2:29:47

5. 7 Basel, Paul 38 2:32:28

6. 53 Hixon, Robert 36 2:36:08

7. 121 Stocker, Greg 37 2:37:56

8. 96 Rearick, Alex 32 2:51:36

9. 118 Southards, Rob 38 3:08:01

10. 21 Cotter, Caleb 33 3:12:26

11. 128 Trainer, Franklin 30 3:14:19

12. 99 Robillard, Kyle 38 3:16:43

13. 116 Smith, Nathan 38 3:18:22

14. 22 Cronin, Timothy 39 3:28:14

15. 87 Ortiz, Zachary 36 3:31:49

16. 31 Figgs, Benny 34 3:41:57

17. 72 McAnally, Patrick 37 3:45:59

18. 122 Stones, Cam 32 3:47:37

19. 66 Lauwers, Dax 32 3:47:38

20. 112 Sleik, Jacob 30 3:57:18

21. 90 Parisek, Matthew 34 4:02:01

22. 45 Hansen, David 36 4:14:23

23. 8 Bautista, Nuqui 32 4:17:06

24. 79 Morris, Jordan 38 4:47:01

25. 56 Holt, Cody 38 4:50:21

DNS 3 Amaral, Tristan 31

DNS 4 Anderson, Sterling 37

DNS 54 Hodgson, Gunner 36



DNS 126 Taylor, Tyler 30

DNS 130 Turner, Mark 36

DNS 135 Wescott, Shayne 32

Male 40-49

Male

1. 82 Nottingham, Derek 48 2:08:40

2. 114 Smith, Joshua 48 2:09:36

3. 55 Holmes, Jessie 42 2:20:01

4. 18 Clark, Paul 47 2:34:17

5. 24 DASHOW, JASON 48 2:37:29

6. 104 Rucker, Joseph 42 2:58:37

7. 140 Zellmer, Doug 49 3:06:59

8. 91 Parker, Lucas 46 3:10:55

9. 19 Conn, Mack 43 3:31:57

10. 137 Whitfield, Michael 41 3:47:00

11. 103 Rubio-Savoie, Roman 42 4:27:00

12. 80 Muth, Malachi 43 4:59:07

DNS 14 Carroll, Shannon 41

DNS 78 Morris, David 40

Male 50-59

Male

1. 84 Novakovich, Matthew 50 2:01:38

2. 142 Vander Lugt, Michael 52 2:05:59

3. 2 Alonso, Alex 51 2:13:00

4. 35 Fritzel, Troy 53 2:23:12

5. 143 slatonbarker, tony 57 2:31:51

6. 47 Haywood, John 59 2:39:26

7. 147 Clark, John 59 2:46:02

8. 23 Crowley, Dane 51 3:34:33

9. 89 Pagel, John 50 4:21:45

DNS 41 Gilmore, Chester 51

Male 60-69

Male

1. 42 Griffith, Barney 66 2:18:37

2. 40 Gilles, Steve 67 2:57:37

DNS 59 Hostetler, Les 61

DNS 123 Suddock, Rich 62

Male under 20

Male

1. 20 Copp, Teigan 16 2:15:07


